## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6497499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEX VAYSER	05/12/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPOTLIGHT SURGICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	444 DE HARO STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	tate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94107		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17148502

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129132125 Email: lopez@mbhb.com Correspondent Name: JASON S. KRAY

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3100** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18-1697-US-CON3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON S. KRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jason S. Kray/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=18\_1697\_US\_CON3\_Assignment\_1#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 054925 FRAME: 0893 506450728

# Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

assign, tı	ransfer, and set over unto Spotligh	ed inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell, t Surgical, Inc. ASSIGNEE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
	e and interest in and to the invent	
Body Cavi	ity Illumination System	
invented	by ASSIGNOR(s) Alex Vayser	
iled filed	herewith, or	nt therefore, signed by ASSIGNOR
the:	application number	filed on
which ar ASSIGN Filing Da	patent or reissues of any patent the e continuations, continuations-in- OR authorizes ASSIGNEE to en	at may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications -part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and OR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of
ASSIGN foreign to resulting execute a expense, any resulting enforce,	OR'S entire right, title and intere to the United States; and ASSIGN from the above-identified applicall papers, give any required testias ASSIGNEE may require to enting patent of the United States a	transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, st in and to said invention in each and every country IOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights ation for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to mony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S lable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and
Date:	<u>strior</u>	Inventor Alex Vayser
Date:		Inventor
Date:		Inventor:
Date:		Inventor
Date:		Inventor

PATENT REEL: 054925 FRAME: 0894

**RECORDED: 01/14/2021**